average of twenty (20) barrels a day or less from a depth of seven85

thousand five hundred (7,500) feet or less;86

(b)  Oil produced from a well producing a monthly87

average of thirty (30) barrels a day or less from a depth that is88

more than seven thousand five hundred (7,500) feet but less than89

thirteen thousand (13,000) feet; and90

(c)  Oil produced from a well producing a monthly91

average of forty (40) barrels a day or less from a depth of92

thirteen thousand (13,000) feet or more.93

(7) The State Oil and Gas Board shall have the exclusive94

authority to determine the qualification of wells defined in95

paragraphs (n) through (r) of Section 27-25-501.96

SECTION 2.  This act shall take effect and be in force from97